
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11881 11504 11295 11097 10932 10766 10589 10441 10343 10249 10254 10228 10309 10453 10380 10470 11233 12509 13225 13750 14148 14507 14733 14831 310,768

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 795

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 686 675 665 659 653 653 652 657 666 661 667 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,394

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 686 675 665 659 653 653 652 657 666 661 667 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,394

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU2 699 699 699 696 686 675 665 659 653 653 652 657 666 661 667 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,577

TBINU3 699 699 699 696 686 675 665 659 653 653 652 657 666 661 667 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,577

JMAHU1 699 699 699 696 686 675 665 659 653 653 652 657 666 661 667 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,577

PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 139 142 139 142 141 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,379

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 215 215 213 212 219 216 211 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,225

PAKABK1A 106 100 105 100 107 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 117 114 114 113 106 107 109 2,532

PAKABK1B 106 100 105 100 107 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 116 114 114 113 106 107 109 2,531

PAKABK2A 105 100 105 100 107 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 116 114 114 113 106 107 109 2,530

PAKABK2B 105 100 105 100 107 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 116 114 114 113 106 107 109 2,529

PAKABK3A 105 100 105 100 107 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 116 114 114 113 106 107 108 2,529

PGLAGT12(DF) 360 356 360 347 360 360 343 319 311 297 297 293 293 319 300 290 360 360 360 346 346 346 346 346 8,158

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 129 115 110 99 95 95 95 2,376

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 129 115 110 99 95 95 95 2,375

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

SGB3GT33 189 131 187 121 199 152 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 170 213 213 213 213 194 201 213 4,024

SGRIGT21(DF) 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 211 175 205 205 205 205 205 3,931

SGRIGT23 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 211 175 165 132 90 90 90 2,573

SKSPBK1 337 292 334 286 345 307 282 265 258 247 247 244 245 265 250 243 320 350 350 350 350 341 347 350 7,433

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 350 351 351 346 318 310 294 294 290 290 319 297 287 347 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,078

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 339 347 331 347 347 329 305 295 280 280 276 275 305 283 274 334 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,883

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 338 347 331 347 347 329 304 295 280 280 276 275 305 283 274 334 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,881

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 351 351 351 5,731

PGLAGT11 360 356 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,996

GLGRBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 151 151 151 151 151 151 2,330

GLGRBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 151 151 151 151 151 151 2,330

KLPPGT14(DF) 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,379

SGB3GT31(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 200 200 200 200 200 3,113

SGB3GT32(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 200 200 200 200 200 3,113

KLPPGT15(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,160

PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 117 109 110 112 1,609

PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 117 109 110 112 1,608

PLPSGT12(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,024

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 1,765

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 73 70 70 70 897

PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 840

PDPSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 805

PDPSGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 805

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 20 21 21 224

PDPSGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 700

SGRIGT22(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 120 120 995

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 75 80 65 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,000

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 75 80 65 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,000

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 150 150 1,009

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 150 150 891

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 45 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 57 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1037 1195 1044 1242 1056 1222 1399 1547 1645 1739 1734 1760 1679 1535 1608 1518 1115 918 956 990 943 974 997 1009 29,125

TOTAL GEN 11827 11450 11241 11043 10878 10712 10535 10387 10289 10195 10200 10174 10255 10399 10326 10416 11179 12455 13171 13696 14094 14453 14679 14777 309,493

08-May-12

Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14704 14371 14255 14626 14886 15142 15112 15108 15118 15047 14749 14048 13624 13317 13397 14076 14345 14286 14137 13922 13538 13448 13233 12919 310,768

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 795

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,394

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,394

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,577

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,577

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,577

PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,379

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 201 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,225

PAKABK1A 103 100 100 101 113 115 115 115 113 114 110 101 100 100 100 105 107 111 112 112 106 102 103 102 2,532

PAKABK1B 103 100 100 101 113 115 115 115 113 114 110 101 100 100 100 105 107 111 112 112 106 102 103 102 2,531

PAKABK2A 102 100 100 101 113 115 115 115 113 114 110 101 100 100 100 105 107 110 112 112 106 102 103 102 2,530

PAKABK2B 102 100 100 101 113 115 115 115 113 114 110 101 100 100 100 105 107 110 112 112 106 102 102 102 2,529

PAKABK3A 102 100 100 101 113 115 115 115 113 114 110 101 100 100 100 105 107 110 112 112 106 102 102 102 2,529

PGLAGT12(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 8,158

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 103 129 120 119 102 115 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,376

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 103 129 120 119 102 114 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,375

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 215 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 215 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

SGB3GT33 163 120 125 143 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 150 120 120 120 188 199 213 213 213 188 154 162 157 4,024

SGRIGT21(DF) 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 3,931

SGRIGT23 90 90 90 90 145 192 182 180 139 175 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 111 98 90 90 90 90 2,573

SKSPBK1 314 282 288 300 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 305 258 228 236 336 346 350 350 350 336 308 313 311 7,433

TJGSBK1B 351 344 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 309 266 277 337 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,078

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 329 334 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 295 253 263 323 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,883

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 328 334 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 295 253 262 322 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,881

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK1A 351 344 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 309 266 277 337 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 5,731

PGLAGT11 360 343 350 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 311 271 281 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,996

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 2,330

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 2,330

KLPPGT14(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 201 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,379

SGB3GT31(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,113

SGB3GT32(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,113

KLPPGT15(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 201 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 3,160

PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 117 120 119 119 117 118 114 105 105 105 105 108 110 114 116 115 109 105 105 105 1,609

PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 117 120 119 119 117 118 113 105 105 105 105 108 110 114 116 115 109 105 105 105 1,608

PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 215 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,024

CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 1,765

SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 74 75 75 75 74 75 71 70 70 70 70 70 70 72 73 73 0 0 0 0 897

PDPSGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 840

PDPSGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 805

PDPSGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 805

KLPPGT12 19 18 18 18 23 23 23 23 23 23 22 19 17 15 15 20 21 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 224

PDPSGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 700

SGRIGT22(DF) 130 130 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 995

PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

PKLGGT9 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,000

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,000

PGAU 1 150 130 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,009

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 150 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 891

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 85 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 35 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 55 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1143 1326 1262 1191 966 980 1010 1014 1104 905 958 1249 1573 1880 1803 1224 1005 914 930 927 940 1030 1029 1024 29,125

TOTAL GEN 14653 14320 14204 14575 14835 15091 15061 15057 15067 14996 14698 13997 13573 13266 13343 14022 14291 14232 14083 13868 13484 13394 13179 12865 309,493


